
SWPHC16-01B 

 

16th South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission Conference 

13-15 February Niue 

 
List of Participants  

(25 January 2019) 
SWPHC Members 

Country Organisation Name Email 

Australia Australian Hydrographic Office 

Commodore Fiona Freeman 

(Chair) 

fiona.freeman@defence.gov.au 

Mr Jasbir Randhawa 

(Secretary) 

jasbir.randhawa@defence.gov.au  

Fiji 
 

Fiji Hydrographic Office 

Lieutenant Commander 

Saula Tuilevuka 

saultui@gmail.com  

Leading Seaman  

Jason Morrell 

tamaijj@gmail.com 

Mr Jervis M Robinson j_rbsn@hotmail.com  

France SHOM 
Vice Admiral Bruno Frachon bruno.frachon@shom.fr  

Commander Mikael Le Gleau mlegleau@shom.fr 

New Zealand Land Information New Zealand 

Mr Adam Greenland agreenland@linz.govt.nz 

Mr Stuart Caie scaie@linz.govt.nz 

Papua New 

Guinea 
National Maritime Safety Authority 

Mr Nicholas Pion npion@nmsa.gov.pg  

Mr Harvey Lahani hlahani@nmsa.gov.pg 

Tonga His Majesty’s Armed Forces, Tonga 
Commander Taniela Tuita Taniela.tuita@defence.gov.to 

United 

Kingdom 

United Kingdom Hydrographic 

Office 

Mr Jamie McMichael-

Phillips  

jamie.mcmichael-

phillips@ukho.gov.uk  

Vanuatu Department of Ports & Marine Mr Robson Tari trobson@vanuatu.gov.vu 

 

SWPHC Associate Members 

Country Organiation Name Email 

Cook Islands 
Ministry of  

Infrastructure Cook Islands 

Mr Vaipo Mataora vaipo.mataora@cookislands.gov.ck  

Indonesia 

Indonesia Navy H Indonesia Navy 

Hydrography and Oceanography 

Centre (PUSHIDROSAL 

Commodore Trimadi infohid@pushidrosal.id 

Commander Oke Dwiyana 

Pribadi 

k3rs4m@gmail.com 

   

Commander Tri Ariyah infohid@pushidrosal.id 

Kiribati 

Hydrographic Surveyor Mr Tion Uriam  tion.uriam@mcttd.gov.ki 

Ministry of Information, 

Communications, Transport and 

Tourism Development 

Mr Eritaia Tauro eritaia.tauro@mcttd.gov.ki  

Nauru Ministry of Transport 
Mr Kemp Detenamo kemp.detenamo@gmail.com  

Mr Barassi Botelanga barassi.botelanga@gmail.com 

Niue 

 

Ministry of Infrastructure Ms Lynsey Talagi lynsey.talagi@mail.gov.nu 

Ministry of Social Services 

 

Mr Richard Siataga Richard.Siataga@mail.gov.nu  

Mr Stevenson Alapaki Steve.alapaki@mail.gov.nu 

Palau 
Bureau of Commercial 

Development 

Mr Hayes Moses whayesm@gmail.com 

Samoa 
Ministry of Works, Transport & 

Infrastructure 

Mrs Makerita Atonio makerita.atonio@mwti.gov.ws 

Solomon 

Islands 
Maritime Safety Administration 

Mr Clifford Olisukulu colisukulu@mid.gov.sb  

 

 

 

mailto:fiona.freeman@defence.gov.au
mailto:jasbir.randhawa@defence.gov.au
mailto:saultui@gmail.com
tamaijj@gmail.com
mailto:j_rbsn@hotmail.com
mailto:bruno.frachon@shom.fr
mailto:mlegleau@shom.fr
mailto:agreenland@linz.govt.nz
mailto:scaie@linz.govt.nz
mailto:npion@nmsa.gov.pg
hlahani@nmsa.gov.pg
Taniela.tuita@defence.gov.to
mailto:jamie.mcmichael-phillips@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:jamie.mcmichael-phillips@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:vaipo.mataora@cookislands.gov.ck
mailto:infohid@pushidrosal.id
mailto:k3rs4m@gmail.com
mailto:infohid@pushidrosal.id
mailto:tion.uriam@mcttd.gov.ki
mailto:eritaia.tauro@mcttd.gov.ki
mailto:kemp.detenamo@gmail.com
mailto:lynsey.talagi@mail.gov.nu
mailto:Richard.Siataga@mail.gov.nu
Steve.alapaki@mail.gov.nu
mailto:makerita.atonio@mwti.gov.ws
mailto:colisukulu@mid.gov.sb


Observer States 

Country Organisation Name Email 

Marshall 

Islands 

RMI Ports Authority Mr Thomas Maddison thomas.maddison@rmipa.com  

Tokelau 
Department of Transport & 

Support Services 

Capt Samuel Phineas samuel.phineas@tokelau.org.nz 

Tuvalu 
Ministry of Communication & 

Transport 

Capt Leupena Paueli lpaueli@gmail.com 

 

Observer Organisations 

Organisation Name Email 

IHO 

Mr Abri Kampfer 

 

dtech@iho.int 

info@iho.int 

Mr Alberto Costa Neves alberto.neves@iho.int 

SPC (Pacific Community) Ms. Francesca Pradelli francescap@spc.int 

Mr Salesh Kumar saleshk@spc.int  

 

Expert Contributors 

Organisation Name Email 

Fugro Australia Marine Pty Ltd Mr Hugh Parker h.parker@fugro.com 

IIC Technologies Mr David Crossman david.crossman@nzdf.mil.nz 

iXblue Pty Ltd Mr David Donohue david.donohue@ixblue.com 

Carnival Australia 
Mr Mike Drake mike.drake@carnivalaustralia.com.au 

Mr Doug Bird doug.bird@carnivalaustralia.com.au 

EOMap Mr Magnus Wettle  wettle@eomap.com 

   

Other Participants from Niue 

Organisation Name Email 

National Disaster Management 

Office 

Mr Robin Hekau Robin.hekau@mail.gov.nu 

Department of Transport Ms Sonya Talagi Director.transport@mail.gov.nu 

Niue Ocean Wide (NOW) Project Mr Brendon Pasisi Niueoceanwide01@gmail.com 

Department of Environment  Mr Daniel Makaia Daniel.makaia@mail.gov.nu 

Ministry Natural Resources 

 

Mr Shane Tohovaka Shane.tohovoka@mail.gov.nu 

Ms Charlotte Pihigia Charlotte.pihigia@mail.gov.nu 

Mr Huggard Tongatule Haggard.tongatule@mail.gov.nu 

Mr Daryn Magatogia daryn.magatogia@mail.gov.nu  

Mr Launoa Gataua launoa.gataua@mail.gov.nu  

Department of Justice, Lands and 

Survey 

Mr Danny Panama danny.panama@mail.gov.au  

 

 

mailto:thomas.maddison@rmipa.com
mailto:dtech@iho.int
mailto:info@iho.int
mailto:alberto.neves@iho.int
mailto:francescap@spc.int
mailto:saleshk@spc.int
mailto:h.parker@fugro.com
david.crossman@nzdf.mil.nz
mailto:david.donohue@ixblue.com
mailto:mike.drake@carnivalaustralia.com.au
mailto:Doug.bird@carnivalaustralia.com.au
wettle@eomap.com
file://d85userdata.dpe.protected.mil.au/ja/jasbir.randhawa/Objective/Objects/Robin.hekau@mail.gov.nu
file://d85userdata.dpe.protected.mil.au/ja/jasbir.randhawa/Objective/Objects/Director.transport@mail.gov.nu
file://d85userdata.dpe.protected.mil.au/ja/jasbir.randhawa/Objective/Objects/Niueoceanwide01@gmail.com
Daniel.makaia@mail.gov.nu
file://d85userdata.dpe.protected.mil.au/ja/jasbir.randhawa/Objective/Objects/Shane.tohovoka@mail.gov.nu
file://d85userdata.dpe.protected.mil.au/ja/jasbir.randhawa/Objective/Objects/Charlotte.pihigia@mail.gov.nu
file://d85userdata.dpe.protected.mil.au/ja/jasbir.randhawa/Objective/Objects/Haggard.tongatule@mail.gov.nu
mailto:daryn.magatogia@mail.gov.nu
mailto:launoa.gataua@mail.gov.nu
mailto:danny.panama@mail.gov.au

